Anderson County Fire Protection Commission

210 McGee Road - Anderson, South Carolina 29625 Telephone: (864) 260-4016 / Fax: (864) 260-4015

Jimmy Sutherland, County Fire Chief



TOMMY KEATON CHAIRMAN

MARK COLE

GERALD HANKS TREASURER

CHARLIE DICKERSON RANDY WILSON COMMISSION MEMBERS

NOTICE

12/5/2023

Members of the Anderson County Fire Protection Commission will be holding a Committee workshop on Wednesday December 6, 2023 at 4:00 pm at Anderson County Fire Headquarters, located at the address above.